
                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                               Attachment 1 
Pollution Prevention Coordinators 
   
Office of Civilian Radioactive Waste Management 
Narendra Mathur narendra.mathur@hq.doe.gov 202-586-4929 
Office of Repository Development 
Matthew Hagenow matthew_hagenow@ymp.gov 702-794-1438 
Scott Wade scott_wade@ymp.gov 702-794-5459 
Yucca Mountain Project 
Delane Fitzpatrick-Maul delane_fitzpatrick-maul@ymp.gov 702-295-4973 
   
Office of Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy 
Shabnam Fardanesh shabnam.fardanesh@ee.doe.gov 202-586-7011 
National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
Steve Blazek steve.blazek@go.doe.gov 303-275-4723 
Matt Graham matt.graham@go.doe.gov 303-275-4766 
Robert Westby robert_westby@nrel.gov 303-384-7534 
   
Office of Environmental Management 
Ker-Chi Chang Ker-chi.chang@em.doe.gov 301-903-1383 
East Tennessee Technology Park 
Richard Frounfelker frounfelkerRE@oro.doe.gov 865-576-2990 
Glen Galen O7Q@bechteljacobs.org 865-576-3968 
David Mabry mabry@cdm.com 865-425-5443 
Ohio Field Office 
Lydia Boada-Clista lydia.boada-clista@ohio.doe.gov 513-246-0087 
Columbus Closure Project 
John Sattler john.sattler@fernald.gov 513-648-3145 
Steve Schmucker sschmucker@ecce2.com 614-879-6941, ext: 307 
Miamisburg Closure Project 
Geoff Gorsuch geoffrey.gorsuch@ohio.doe.gov 513-246-0066 
Paducah Site Offices 
Reinhard Knerr reinhard.knerr@lex.doe.gov 270-441-6825 
Brian Bowers Brian.bowers@prs-llc.net 270-441-5057 
Portsmouth Site Office 
Melda Rafferty melda.rafferty@lex.doe.gov 740-897-5521 
Kristi Wiehle kristi.wiehle@lex.doe.gov 740-897-5020 
Bob Anderson andersonr@tpmcllc.com 740-897-4594 
Lisa Burns lisa.burns@shawgrp.com 513-782-4686 
Richland Operations Office 
Tom Ferns  thomas_w_ferns@RL.gov 509-376-7474 
Candice Marple candice_e_marple@rl.gov 509-373-6742 
Office of River Protection 
Gae Neath  gae_m_neath@orp.doe.gov 509-376-7828 
Michael Royack  michael_j_royack@orp.doe.gov 509-376-4420 
Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site  Closure Project 
Dave Hicks dave.hicks@rf.doe.gov 303-966-3122 
Savannah River Operations Office 
Stephen Mackmull stephen.mackmull@srs.gov 803-208-7756 
Sarita Berry sarita.berry@srs.gov 803-557-6306 
Marshall Looper marshall.looper@srs.gov 803-557-6357 
John Harley john.harley@srs.gov 803-557-6332 
Waste Isolation Pilot Plant 
Stewart Jones stewart.jones@wipp.ws 505-234-8293 
Judy Mclemore judy.mclemore@wipp.ws 505-234-8972 
Cynthia  Zvonar  cynthia.zvonar@wipp.ws 505-234-7495 



                                                                                                                      

West Valley Demonstration Project 
Jerald Hoch hochj@wvnsco.com 716-942-2409 
Herman Moore herman.r.moore@wv.doe.gov 716-942-4814 
   
Office of Fossil Energy 
Mark Matarrese mark.matarrese@hq.doe.gov 202-586-0491 
Albany Research Center 
Hector Rodriguez rodrigh@alrc.doe.gov 541-967-5916 
Greg Slavens slavens@alrc.doe.gov 541-967-5859 
National Energy Technology Laboratory (Morgantown and Pittsburgh ) 
Robert (Bruce) Webster  webster@netl.doe.gov 412-386-4475 
National Petroleum & Oil Shale Reserves (CO, UT, WY) 
Michael Taylor  mike.taylor@rmotc.doe.gov 307-437-9606 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve  
Katherine Batiste katherine.batiste@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4400 
Teresa Heaton teresa.heaton@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4387 
   
Office of Legacy Management 
Grand Junction Project Office 
Cheri Bahrke  cbahrke@gjo.doe.gov 970-248-6038 
Ashtabula Closure Project 
   
Fernald Closure Project 
Ed Skintik   ed.skintik@emcbc.doe.gov 513-648-3151 
Karen Williams  karen.williams@gjo.doe.gov 937-847-8350 
 
Office of Nuclear Energy, Science, and Technology 
Rajendra Sharma rajendra.sharma@nuclear.energy.gov 301-903-2899 
Idaho National Laboratory 
Anne Dustin  dustal@inel.gov 208-526-3952 
Idaho Operations Office 
Robert  Stump  stumprc@id.doe.gov 208-526-1448 
Donald Rasch raschdn@id.doe.gov 208-526-1511 
   
Office of Science 
Arnold Edelman arnold.edelman@science.doe.gov 301-903-5145 
Ames Laboratory 
Dan Kayser kayser@ameslab.gov 515-294-7923 
Ames Site Office 
Michael Saar michael.saar@ch.doe.gov 630-252-2412 
Argonne National Laboratory 
Gregg Kulma  gkulma@anl.gov  630-252-9147 
Argonne Site Office 
Kaushik Joshi  kaushik.joshi@ch.doe.gov 630-252-4226 
Brookhaven National Laboratory 
Peter Pohlot pohlot@bnl.gov 631-344-5660 
Glen Todzia todzia@bnl.gov 631-344-7488 
Brookhaven Site Office 
Jerry Grazen jerryg@bnl.gov 631-344-4089 
Chicago Office 
Tony Bindokas antanas.bindokas@ch.doe.gov 630-252-2692 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory 
Eric Mieland mieland@fnal.gov 630-840-2248 
 
Fermi Site Office 
Sally Arnold sally.arnold@ch.doe.gov 630-840-2239 



                                                                                                                      

 
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
Nancy Rothermich NERothermich@lbl.gov 510-486-4644 
Berkeley Site Office 
Carl Schwab carl.schwab@bso.science.doe.gov 510-486-4298 
Oak Ridge Office 
Vince Adams  adamsv@oro.doe.gov 865-576-1803 
Richard Martin martinrw@oro.doe.gov 865-576-9428 
Richard Meehan meehanrw@yso.doe.gov 865-576-2598 
Oak Ridge Site Office   
Mac Roddye roddyelc@ornl.gov 865-576-7705 
Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education 
Sally Shipley shipley@orau.gov 865-576-3443 
Tom Wantland wantlant@orau.gov 865-576-3336 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
Susan Michaud michaudsr@ornl.gov 865-576-1562 
Office of Scientific and Technical Information 
Bruce Webster websterb@osti.gov 865-576-1390 
Bryan Williams  williamsb@osti.gov 865-576-2089 
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 
Wayne Larson wayne.larson@pnl.gov 509-376-2483 
Eric Damberg eric.damberg@pnl.gov 509-373-6715 
Pacific Northwest Site Office 
Terri Aldridge theresa_l_aldridge@rl.gov 509-372-4508 
Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory 
Tom McGeachen tmcgeachen@pppl.gov 609-243-2948 
Princeton Site Office 
Jeffrey Makiel jmakiel@pppl.gov 609-243-3721 
Stanford Linear Accelerator  Center 
Richard Cellamare rcellamare@slac.stanford.edu 650-926-3401 
Stanford Site Office 
Dave Osugi dave.osugi@sso.science.doe.gov 650-926-3305 
Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility 
Linda Evan lbe@jlab.org 757-269-7308 
Thomas Jefferson Site Office 
Tricia Sumner psumner@jlab.org 757-269-7139 
 
National Nuclear Security Administration 
Frank Russo frank.russo@nnsa.doe.gov 202-586-8395 
NNSA Service Center 
Charlie Henn chenn@doeal.gov 505-845-4396 
Mike Sweitzer msweitzer@doeal.gov 505-845-4347 
Kansas City Plant 
David Brown debrown@kcp.com 816-997-4034 
Phil Keary pkeary@kcp.com 816-997-7288 
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory 
Bruce Campbell campbell15@llnl.gov 925-423-3481 
Karin King karin.king@oak.doe.gov 925-422-0756 
 
Los Alamos National Laboratory 
Pat Gallagher patg@lanl.gov 505-667-2278 
Dennis Hjeresen dlh@lanl.gov 505-665-7251 
 
Nevada Site Office  
James Cebe cebe@nv.doe.gov 702-295-0957 
Alfred Karns karnsaj@nv.doe.gov 702-295-5689 



                                                                                                                      

Pantex Plant 
Bill Allen ballen@pantex.com 806-477-5669 
Craig Snider csnider@pantex.doe.gov 806-477-5906 
Sandia National Laboratories (CA) 
Laurie Farren ljfarre@sandia.gov 925-294-3418 
Janet Harris  jsharri@sandia.gov 925-294-3803 
Sandia National Laboratories (NM) 
Carolyn Holloway cholloway@doeal.gov 505-845-5248 
Ralph Wrons rjwrons@sandia.gov 505-844-0601 
Savannah River Site 
John Harley john.harley@srs.gov 803-557-6332 
Stephen Mackmull stephen.mackmull@srs.gov 803-208-7756 
Y-12 National Security Complex 
Jan Gilbert Jackson gilbertjm@y12.doe.gov 865-241-2567 
   
Bonneville Power Administration 
James Meyer jrmeyer@bpa.gov 503-230-3655 
Steve Sander srsander@bpa.gov 503-230-4724 
Southeastern Power Administration 
Herb Nadler herbn@sepa.doe.gov 706-213-3853 
Southwestern Power Administration 
Darlene Low darlene.low@swpa.gov 918-595-6750 
Western Power Administration 
Gene Iley iley@wapa.gov 970-461-7294 
David Pearson pearson@wapa.gov 720-962-7263 
   
Green Acquisition Advocates 
NNSA Service Center 
Steve Sandager ssandager@doeal.gov 505-845-4210 
Ann Howe ahowe@doeal.gov 505-845-5200 
Chicago Office 
Patricia Schuneman patricia.schuneman@ch.doe.gov 630-252-2956 
Golden Field Office 
Daryl Berg daryl.berg@go.doe.gov 303-275-4920 
Office of Procurement and Assistance Management  
Richard Langston richard.langston@hq.doe.gov 202-287-1339 
Office of Headquarters Procurement  Services 
Michael Raizen Michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov 202-586-3947 
Idaho Operations Office 
David Clark clarkda@id.doe.gov 208-526-6591 
Los Alamos National Laboratory 
Sonya Salzman ssalzman@lanl.gov 505-664-0106 
National Nuclear Security Administration 
Stephen Law Stephen.law@nnsa.doe.gov 202-586-4321 
National Energy Technology Laboratory 
John Augustine john.augustine@netl.doe.gov 412-386-4524 
National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
Laura Hughes laura_hughes@nrel.gov 303-385-7347 
Oak Ridge Office 
Bobby Price PriceB@oro.doe.gov 865-576-5103 
Richard Dotson DotsonRA@oro.doe.gov 865-576-8031 
Carol Jennings jenningscs@oro.doe.gov  
 
Livermore Site 
Karin King karin.king@oak.doe.gov 925-422-0756 
Ohio Field Office 



                                                                                                                      

Tamara Ludwig tamara.ludwig@ohio.doe.gov 513-246-0059 
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 
Sandra Cannon sandra.cannon@pnl.gov 509-529-1535 
Pantex-BWXT 
Boyd Deaver BDeaver@Pantex.com 806-477-6644 
Pittsburgh Naval Reactors Office 
Anthony Denapoli denapoli@bettis.gov 412-476-7274 
Richland Operations Office 
Jenise Connerly jenise_c_connerly@rl.gov 509-376-8362 
Sandia National Laboratories 
Kristen Klossner kakloss@sandia.gov 505-844-9204 
Dezbah Tso datso@sandia.gov 505-284-3983 
Savannah River Operations 
David Hepner david.hepner@srs.gov 803-795-9354 
Savannah River Plant (WSRP) 
Sarita Berry sarita.berry@srs.gov 803-557-8124 
Southwestern Power Administration 
Gary Bridges gbridges@swpa.gov 918-595-6671 
Stanford Linear Accelerator Center 
Pamela Wright-Brunache pdwb@slac.stanford.edu 650-926-2440 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve Project Office 
Joyce Francois  joyce.francois@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4760 
Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility 
Dennis Dobbins dobbins@jlab.org 757-269-5139 
Western Area Power Administration 
Frank Armstrong armstrng@wapa.gov 720-962-7163 
Waste Isolation Pilot Plant 
Cynthia Zvonar cynthia.zvonar@wipp.ws 505-234-7495 
Philip Murphy philip.murphy@wipp.ws 505-234-7465 
Yucca Mountain Site Characterization Office 
Birdie Hamilton-Ray Birdie_Hamilton-Ray@ymp.gov 702-794-5586 
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